
 
 

CITY OF FORT BRAGG 
Incorporated August 5, 1889 

416 N. Franklin Street 
Fort Bragg, CA 95437 

Phone: (707) 961-2823 
Fax: (707) 961-2802 

 

NOTICE OF AWARD 
TO: Fort Bragg Electric, Inc. 
 PO Box 1578 
 Fort Bragg, CA 95437 
 
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Bollard & Street Light Project, City Project PWP-00127 
 
The City of Fort Bragg (“City”) has considered the bid submitted by you for the above described work in 
response to its Advertisement for Bids dated November 10, 2022 and Bid Package including Plans and 
Specifications. 
 
You are hereby notified that your bid has been accepted for items in the amount of Two Hundred Ninety-
nine Thousand Two Hundred Seventy-six Dollars and Fifty-four Cents ($299,276.54). 

You are required by the Instructions to Bidders to execute the Agreement and furnish the required 
Contractor’s Performance Bond, Payment Bond, Maintenance Bond and certificates of insurance within 
ten (10) working days from the date of this Notice to you. 
 
If you fail to execute said Agreement and to furnish said bonds within ten (10) working days from the date 
of this Notice, City will be entitled to consider all your rights arising out of the City’s acceptance of your 
bid as abandoned and as a forfeiture of your Bid Bond. The City will be entitled to such other rights as 
may be granted by law. 
 
Upon commencement of the Work, you and each of your Subcontractors shall certify and provide City 
copies of payroll records in accordance with Labor Code Section 1776. 
 
You are required to return an acknowledged copy of this Notice of Award to the City. 
 
Dated this 13th day of December, 2022.  CITY OF FORT BRAGG 
 
       By: ___________________________________ 
                 June Lemos, MMC 
       Title:             City Clerk                                         
 

ACCEPTANCE OF NOTICE 
 
Receipt of the above Notice of Award is hereby acknowledged by Fort Bragg Electric, Inc., this ____ 
day of ____________, 2022. 
       CONTRACTOR 
 
       By: ____________________________________ 
        
       Title: ___________________________________ 

 


