. 416 N Franklin Street
City of Fort Bragg Fort Bragg, CA 95437
Phone: (707) 961-2823

Fax: (707) 961-2802

Legislation Text

File #: 23-164, Version: 1

Accept Certificate of Completion for Bollard and Street Light Project and Direct City Clerk to File
Notice of Completion

The Bollard and Street Light Project included the refurbishment of 71 light poles, replacement of
three (3) missing light poles, and installation of 71 bollard sleeves for removal bollard installation
throughout the Central Business District (CBD). The project was awarded to Fort Bragg Electric on
December 12, 2022 in the amount of $299,276.54. Two change orders were processed for this
project one increasing the total contract amount to $305,415.82 and the other increasing time to
completion due to the extended rainy season.

Following acceptance of the Certificate of Completion by the City Council, the City Clerk will file a
Notice of Completion with the Mendocino County Recorder.

City of Fort Bragg Page 1 of 1 Printed on 11/3/2023

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

